4

,.

L8 F

%

S

bed ool

Coa,

S

B E
ins

Y

&

Ton

e

in
stion
oz IE

w Nelmom

hto)

Andl

Y

e
Y
£h

e
i

N

AL s
BYL0EE

sy

Bl

N
23N
31

ey

i

D




ceFarrant.

il

e

Amo

&

Lo

=

FS:fe

&

iin

St

[
1

Te

s

&t

[

4
4

26400

W o
& o> for
& o *

P

-

bom,

sy

5]

a8er,

5 ara

&

el
o

&.

&

By

dered

252

i




iV e

3]

4
i
] e b
FERNNRY: T R E

- oo o e

. Wi ou MY i .
o . N
o

x
4
7

72

~
7

N /// 51
[ R & Y :
RS N
@ - b
o 445 / .
\{&
N
N
}/ >
.
- .
] w o
0 @ o
= B Ll
@ &
154 =
b =
2 o

W m .
B 3
oo
(=R -
ol e
@
e

5 =
= ]
o £
23 Ty )
at -
ot

@
5
|
i
E ) . B - - g oy




7

SR

<
-
&

B
A
-

£ S v Y i ;
4 : F SR TR Y 1505 i
g 03 o 5 o
3 o * - & ® @ 3
s L S 5 ok
et [ 7 27 £ A
0 = 8
u (9] b
@ 7

- I -
o L
b 5

=1 I
o w«
3 2 -
H :
) ix s N
it ) - % p
i -
1 = g

7 5 i
e 5 v
& -1




3

PR

Fhry

i3

PN




k3

*

Ttk

s
ek
O

Y 2

# u

11

e

a

Ty
SRHEIT.

2

PP
g
JOoU

o

.




i
H

ey

Tiw

5
G




to
-
i
I3 :
) -
. o - :
c I
4+ i
; 3 “ .
; . p g
, . B - ~
et ;
. "l - I H

) o ol




et o - . - . ¥
ha s B - v . e I 3
e - . L 2 . e -
i N ¥ - L N e N © g R =il
B
B ‘ 5 i ; R é . : . Py
. - . # o : - s 4 .
| 5 i o ; L g LRSI
2 < t »

JreG

+ i
.




o EY 3

ol

ALL

e

(PE0EY




’r‘*i
| ‘
s i Foped ; ‘
- ] L CETERG 5 . B L
i
I
|-
Ba=-371,
; R L L SR & g an y : R
1 ]
I . . - . . .
j e . A : ; o tamryw T, . L5 00,
s L . P ., S s e 5,
w7 * ' A N X i 4 H g oo e
P SRR L, LU, g o
) . . e - Bom e
LN N . ! 5 T : E TS
¥ S v owed s ) 5, .
Se @ PR s » - S




» E

o 5 .
¥ H -~
I e

2o g
¥ 2,
W

B

i




- <
E n
i
|
¢ s

o

. o

il

o o o

o ¥

B

. o

o~

PR
w







Wi







Flle d is B : .
s 3 . &
E B ” SN s « - DL e ¥ ‘ LY
ST - . v T a0 et
s 3 N i 41220 = 4N ¢
Nt i B g . i i - :
. B . o B : S
i B 5 L B % N . a
Loy HEa R - ‘ ©
K N W [ EEE A
s B 5 . il : N f ot <o s
Ladie o B ) N P
¢ i ERCR N ) . .
eini s : G L .
4 NN i M %
i i S . E Ve
DR 2y .
. . : . 8 SRRV GV LR S .
P et o L L : ity s :
R L et o SNEER N
. ) . i K P B S
& i & it




June 15th,19%07
The Hoard of Connty Comissionare wet on ebove dste, pursurnnt to adjournuent and trans-

cted the followlng business.

m

EIFGTES .

The minutes of June segsich were resd snd approvead

EQUALIZATICN,

Hrery , 3.8, Broderick, redused 20 stands baes, §60.00, Fage 82-4.
Fmary, Jehr S.0ewin, reduced £Y head cattle, $351.00,

Erery, John S.Lawis, Tefuced B hend herses, 124,00

Forraon, Jogerh ©.hernev,reduced 15 hesd natile,

Lawrence, ™g mszessment of Earl and irthunr day

ag they had left the Stsnte.

Lovrence W.i.Bteker wes pllowed & reduction of 23 head

BE-18.

Ferron, Aungust Felscon was slloved & redustion of 10 hend catile, Fage TH«f,
Ferron, The anssessment on Yerphandise to Nelson Brothers was refuced 5400.00.
Emery, Brmery County Yend and ¥Weter Co., wes sllowed & reducticn to originsl soswuees~

grment, reduced 10 hesd catile, $150.00,

Ferron, A ipon wep allewed n reduction
Ciawson, Agsesepent of Villien Hitehoook on 1mnrov&m9r

Ferron,

vas allowed s reduction of

Burtington,

anttle

Zmery, Paemips Jobmmson wes allowed o reductic

Huntingten, The assessment of scal lends to Ulek Fuael Co.,

The bualen

Q

e of inersased asses

waa ordersd 1o stand ag linted.

) h@§%%ﬁ$ﬁsnﬁ of Comitta.

J. % ¥ilgon, Dla H.Tuft,

wes aryoinked s comdties o exgpend

£606.,00 appropristed for bridze sorces Burtirpton river o Lawrens

i @l Y A o mwn g .
Hond of Las Christiansen af Jugtise of

C. 4. Lareon,

eXpOnES,

aAnérevy Nalson, EXTSLSa,
A, FP.3cknson, eXTINLS,

)@%f/&g Y o W

1TmE

JULY SESSION. ST

July let,1907,
Board of County Comissioners met on shove date, sll members present.

Hon. Andrew Felson in Chair. The following busirness was itransacted.
Minutes.
urned session, June 15th wers resd and approved.
Franchise.

A franchise was grented to J.T.Farrer to operate a ferr

upon him f£ilin

¥ Boat on Greem River

g & bond in the sum of $500.00 to be approved by the County Clerk and




the due pubiicetion of the same ir the Emery County Progress at the expense of the grent-
ea.
. Official Bonde spproved.
The bord of F.M,Rumsey,Constable Graen River, was approved.
Appointments.
William Hitchcock was eppointed Road Supervisoer of Clawson precinot.
Samuel ¥ells was appointed Health Officer for Desert -Lake Precinct.
Petition,

A petition from J.Knight and thirty four other eitizenms, asking for srn sprropristion
for repair of road betwsen Cleveland and Desert Lake, which was laid over for omne month
ﬁas agaim teken uwp, and on motion the swr of $175.00 was approprizted, and H.G.Mills was
eppointed to look after the expenditure of the ssme. It was further ordered that this sm-
ount be peid from the eppropristion dus from the State for roeds and bridges.

Accaptances of deed. )
4 deed conveying certein ground to Emery County for use of County roed, from Johm W.
Lewis was accepted, and Clerk instruscted to have the same recorded to Bmery County.
Board sdjourned till 2 pem.
Roard met as psr adjournment and trensacted the followilng business.
"Applicetion to purchase County land. )
The applicetion of C.Phillips of Sunny side to purchase 75 acres of land owned by
County im Sectior €,Tp 19 South, Range 8 Bast for $40.00 was laid over for one month.
Resignatiocn. ) - )

The resignation of F.P.Fullmer as'Justica of the Psace waa not accepted as & lettar

was recelved from him stateipg that he would continue to hold the office.
Order locatimg bridgs.

An order was maede locating the bridgs, to be built meross the San Rafsel river, in Fo-
ery County, for which the State Legislature appropriated $1500,00, at & point daperibed
ag follows; The N.E, corpner of the 5§.¥W.+ 5.¥.5 of Section 27, Township 22 South, Range 14

East 5,L.4. )
Raport.

The report of J.J.Hansen, Fruit Tree Inspector,for June was read end accepted.
Cleims allowed,
On motion the following claims against Emery Gountj were allowed, and warrents or-

dered issued to pay same.

. Bome . ,ﬁf' . Service etc.,

-amount - Ho.Warrant.
J.J.Hansen, Fruit Tree Inspéctor) $64.25
Wall Miiler snd Co., Merchandice furnished, 7.45
Emery County Progress, Printing, Staticnery ata., 11.50
Mrs. F.M.Reynglda, Washing Clothes stc., » 1.50
Alansgin Aldridge, Guerding prisomners, 54.00
‘Globe Mercantils Co., Merchandise furnished, 3.00
Jemes Peterson, Merchendise Purmighed, 1.25
Omaha Daily Bee, Advertising Coal land, 1.20
Eastern Utsh Tel.Co., Telsphone esrvice, 1.40
Advocate Pub. Co,., Stationery,blenks stc., B«95
E.L.Allred, Road repair, 3.00 2its}
Jasper Robertson, Probetion officer, 38,00




Cleima sllowed continmued,

Hame, Service performed ete., Amount No.of warrant.
A.D.Dickson, - Attorneys expeuse, $12.70
H.S.Learson, Guardirg prisoners, 3400
Irving Draper, Guerding prisoners, 3.00
George A.Woggeleand, Supt's expense, 18.156
Heber Frandsexn, Boarding prisoners; 78.50
William A.Jewkeg, Assistant Clerk, 8.00
U.W.Grange, Roed Superviscor expencee, 47.87
A.N.Leomnard, Health 0fficer, 3.50
Skelton Publishing Ceo., Records etec., 2.13
Dr.C.W.Middleton, Health Officer, 3.50
A.Andersoen, Heslth Officer, 3.00
Mary A.Sorenson, Assistant Recorder, 17.00
0.Sorenson,Jr., Recordsrs expense, 4,00
William L.Guymon, Agsigtant Recorder, 24.90
Hannah li.Lerson, ° Asgistent Recorder, 8,48
Oscar Beebe, Sheriffs eXpense, 53.90
G.L«Allen and Co., Electric light, Z.00
Jossph H.Jewkes, Roed Supervisor, 24,90
0.J.3itternde, Deputy Clerk, : 10.50
Mark Tuttle, Stamps, expressage, ete., 8.60
%.H.Pace, : Deputy Sheriff, ) 15.00

The following persons were granted the
amounts ag stated from poor fumd.

¥rs.Rose Hill, o 10.00

lirs.Maria Foote, - . 10.00

Hills laid cover for cne month.
B;ll of Ire R.Brownlng, W.Hdwin Trintbls, Chﬁrles Turner,
and Dr. C.J.Ferguescn.
Approprietion.
An appropriation of $65.00 was ordered for the repair of the bridge across
Cotton wood Creek =t Castle Dale, Utah, on condition that the warrsnt for same shall
not be presented for payment before November 18t.1907. Fo,of warrsnt. 5457,
Board adjourmed till July £4,13%07.10,p.m.
Board met as per sdjournmert, all members present. The following busiﬁass was

transected.
‘Tex Levy.

Be it resolved by the Boerd of County Comiesioners of Emery County, that thera
ba end there is hereby levied upon =2ll the taxable property of Emery County for the
year 1907; five mills fcr'Couhty purposes, three mills for County Sehool purposes, and
one half mill for payment of bonds, and 3 mills to be assesced againat all sheep in
Emery County for the dsstruction of wild animsls.

Tax Sale.
On motion of C.2.Larson, the tax sale cf record on page 1,1line 6, 1905,1906
tax sale record was declared erronecus fer the resoms that the taxes for the.years

1905 and 1906 had been psid on the seme in' the form of elty lots, also thet the same

irregularily described.



Clajims allowed.

The following claims against Emery County were allowed and ordered paid.

Nane, Service performed etc., Amount Wo.of Warrant.

C.J.Thor, Janitors expense, $3406
S.H.Larson, Ice for Court House, wood, 2,50
C.A.Larson, Comissioners expeunse, 9.10
Andrew Nelson, Comissioners expeuse, 4,60
A.P.Johnson, Comissioners expense, 4.00

Ad journment.
Boerd adjourned till first Mondsy in Augnst.
Approved.

¢ )4/»” ‘@/L@Mﬁ@%’//%g/b/

airman
21T .

AUGUST SESSION.
August 5th,1907.
Board of County Comissioners met on ahove date, all members present,end trans-
acted the following business.
MIRUTES.
Mirutes of July 'session read and approved.
COMMUNICATIONS,

4 communicetion from J..Weaver, asking for an appropriation of 4500.00 for
advertising Fmery County was resd, and on motion the same was not sllowed.
copmmunication from J.T.¥grrer p
to C.E.Whisier &s he had no boat in operation was read and tabled.

A communicetion from D.S.Gillies protesting against the locating of the bridge
soross the San Rafael river st a point nesr the Halverson rench wss resd apd slso tab-

led,
ACCEPTALCE OF REPORT.

The report of H.G.Milié on the expenditure of money appropristed for the re-
prair of the roed between Desert Lake and‘Claveland was accepted and & certificate to
that effect was signed aﬁd sent to the State Auditor authorizing him to lssue a war-
rent for $175.00 fronm apfropriation due this County for Roads and bridges.

PETITION.

esking for en appropriaﬁion to repaiﬁ the roed in Huntington cenyon was read and an
approyriation of $75.00 ﬁas nade., The sanme té be deducted from the amount due this Co-
unty for Roads and Bridées from State. A.P.Johnson was appointed to expend same.

Lewis Larson and Adolph Axelson of Cleveland sppeared before the Board end ask-

gd for an eppropriation to build a bridge across a wash North of Cleveland. The same

Acceptance of County road.
The road through land owned by George Fullmer in Rock Canyon flat was sccepted

as & County road.

Beard met as per adjournment at 2 p.m.



PERMISSION TQ MIi‘(E COAL UNZER COUNTY ROADS.
Ire R.EBrownling appeared before the Board and asked permisslon for him or his assigns
to mine“zoel undsr the County roads ir Sections 15-16-17-20-21-22-27~2E-29 in Township 22
South, Range 6 East. Upon motion the seme was grented upon condition that the County
roads shell not be dameged thersby.
FURCHASE OF- PLANK FCHR COUNTY ROAD.
A.P.Johnson was authorized to purchase 2600 feet plank for use of County bridgss,
end Andrew FNelson wes authorized to purchese 2000 feet plenk for the same purpese.
' BILLS ALLOWED.
On motior the following clsime sgainst Buery County wers sllcwed and werrante or-

dersd issued to pay the sgame.

Name, Service etc,, Amount. No.warrant.

F.P.Fulluwr, . Justice of Pesce, Coste, $6.70 -
Charies Turnmer, Witness Justice's Court, 1.70

W.Edwin Tribble, Boarding prisonars, 4,60

5alt Lake Tribune, Advertising Coml lend, : 3900

Wary A.Soremnson, Agslstant Escprder, 15.00

Salt Lske Stamp Co., stamp for Sheriff, 6,56
C.E.Tergersen, Heelth officer, Emery, - 11.50

Breeden 0ffice Supply Co., Records, supyplies, etc., 26.75

Thomas Kelter, Shériffs BXpense, 2.00

Alsusin Aldridge, Deputy Sheriff etc., 18.75

Heber Frandsen, Boarding prisoners, © 32.00

Joa Ronzio, Interpeter Justice Court, 2.60

Matt Warnsr, - - Witness " " 3.25

C.L.Allen, . Eleetric Light service, 1.80

Emery Co.,Progress, Fublishing Finaneiml report 90.25 EA05
G.J.Sitteruds, Deputy Clerk, 12.00 a0s
Alta Tuttle, Agsistant Clerk, 2,85

Mark Tutile, Stamps, Expressage, sto., 9.85

Johr Bohleen, Health officer, Ferromn, 9,00

Skeiton Publishing Co., Elsction supplies, 4.68

Thome.se Cheshire, k Constable service, 3.80

H.¥W,.Curtis, ( Justice Costs, 1.55

Oscer Beebe, Sheriffs expense, 21.00

Hannah ¥.Llarsen, Assistent Recorder, 15.68

%illiam L.Guymon, Assistant Recorder, 21.98

0.%orenson Jr., O0ffice expense, 6.25

¢.T.Clsen, Livery hire, 6.00
A.D.Dicksen, Co. Attorneys sxpense, 9.75

W.JeBeely, Assistant Recorder, 3.00

8:ﬂ:E§§ Ug?gg:VO,Andrew Eelson,$g?g%?i?;?Jg§n£g§f' g:gg

Froz Poor Fund.

Mre Eliza Stringhem, 5.00

¥rs Julies Romerc Children, . 20.00

Yrs.Igaec Behunin, . 10.00 Sa g



SALE OF LAKD.
The applicaticm of C.Phiilips to purohese seventy five ascres land in Sec.8 Tp.,
19 South, Renpe B East wam laid over one month for furthsr consideration.
PLAN OF ERIDGE?
The plans of bridge across Sen Rafsmel bridge, submitted by E.T.Marshall, were resd
alsc 8 bld o¢n buiiding the seme. On motion it was 1laid over for one month.
APPOINTHENT OF DEFUTY.
O.Scresugon Jr., wWas appainteé Desputy County Clerk.
INSTRUCTIONS TC CLERK.
County Clerk was suthorized to purchase m Register of Werrants for Clerk, and two
records for County Recordsr.
ADJCURNMENT.

Board adjourred till first Mondey in September.

s /ﬁf/
7 kyﬁ.Q?Z4¢6¢
County Clerk.

Approved. \wﬁéZ%uﬁ€;a4ff’?Vé£?;z2/07x2

ajrman.

SEPTEMBER SESSION.
’ September 3rd,1907,
Board of County Comissioners met on above date 211 members present. The following
busineag was transsotaed.

WINUTHES,

The minutes of August session were read and approved.
PETITICN.

A petition from Rod Me.Domald and forty five other citizens of Green River, asking
for en mppreoriation of $150,00 for the repair of road South of Green River, was laid cver
for further avmsgidersation for the reason that there was no fﬁnds in Treasury.

COMMUKICATIONS.

A communication from the Secretery of {the State Bonrdi of Heslth was read stabting
that some of the Heanlith (Officers ir the County hsbitually failed to make monthly reports.

It wes the sentiment of the Board that a fee of %1.00 be allowed each hemlth affieer Ffor
cach satisfnotory report, smd the County Clerk was instructed to writs sneh heaslth officer
to this effest.

2 compuniestion frow J.C.Lepon and M.A.Cex of Ferron asking thet the monsy for the
Ferren Canyon roed be plmesd in the hands of the Ferron Road Comitte was read, end on motion
the ssme was not granted &8 the warrant had previously bsen issued and indrew Felson,County
Comigsionsr ayxpointed to expend the same. '

A communication from W.H.Moore asking %o audit the sccoounts of Exmery County was read
and on wmotion the seme wes not granted.

A communigstion from E.T,Marshell wes resd renewing his cffer to build the bridge
acroge the San Rafsel river as per his bid read at the last meeting. On account of the plans
being in the hands of an engineer for his approval the same was laid over for one month.

Report.

The report of J.J.Hensen Fruit Tree Inspector was read and bill for $56.75 allowed,



on eondition thaet ell work pertaining to his offiee end for this season.

‘The report of A.F.Johneon on the expenditure of %75.00 for the repair of Hunting-
ton canyon road was read and sccepted and a certificate asigned anthorizing the State Aud-
itor to iesue a warrant %o him for evern amount. The same t0 bs paid from the fund dus
this County for roads and bridées. '

) SURVEY OF COUNTY ROADS.
The Couanty Surveyor was instructed to survey and plat &ll County Roads in Emery
County, and the County Clerk was also instructed to see that parties owning land now unsed
for County »oasds issue deed conveying the gams to said County.
CLAIMS ALLOWED.
The following elaims sgainst Emery County were on motion allowsd and warrants

ordered iasgned to pay the sane.

To whoom issued, Servica perfcrmed. Amount, No.Warrant,
J.W.Sealy Jr. Hunting escaped prisoners, #5.00 T
U.¥.Grangs, Road Supervisors expensga, 22.10
Osear Beebdba, Sheriffs expanse, %6.00 CoERDY
O.Sorengon Jr., CfFfice expense Ca.Recurder, 2.95
Hary A.Scorengon, Assistant Recorder, 14.60
Mias Haonnsh ¥, Larson, Apgsistant Recordsr, 18,45
Diantha Reynolds, Ice for Court houss, 9.E0 SRAD
I.W.Behunin, ‘ Baillff Distriet Court, 4,50
J.C.Lemon, Horee hire,hriffs expense, 5,00 BS54
Clyde Helson, Hunting prisoners, £.00
Eastern Uteh Telephone Co., Telephons service, July, 1.40
Globe Hercantile Co., Peint ete., for Jail. 1.90
F.P.Fullmer, Road Supsrvisor Green River, iR.499
A.Anderson, For removing dead snimnl ste., 7 .50
John Y.Jenson, Hoad Supervisor Castle Dale, 22,85
Jesse D.Jewkes, Asst.Clierk Computing roll, 24,00
John Peterson, Health Offiecer,Crsile Dale, £.00
Earl Barney, Funting prisoners, 8.00 foan
A.D.Dickson, Attorneys expenss, 2.10
L.C.Thoapsen, Hunting prisoners, 10.00
James M.0Olsen, Hunting prisonsrs, 2.E50
Jogeph H.Christiansen, Hunting prisoners, 10.00
John Bleckburn, ) Hunting p 2.50
H.¥. Curtis, ’ Hunting prisonsra, 2,560
Heber Frandsen, Boarding and Hunting prisoners, 52.00
Mark Tuttle, Stamps ete., Clerks office, 3,00
4. 4Anderson, Dep.Trea Imspector, = .00
G.W.Middleton, Health Cffieer ete.,Gresn River, 2.00
Lanson Aldrich, Beputy Sheriff hunting prisonars,24.00
Guistince Ccllafero, ¥Fitness Juatiee Court, 1.20
Joe Ronzio, ) Interpater Juastice Cours, 1.40
Lrthar Jeffs, Hunting prisoners, 2.50
Amca Asay, Hanting prisoners, 2.50

Andrew FHelson, Comigssionars expense, 5,10



BILLS ALLO

CONTINUED.

A.P.Jokhngon, . Comigsicners expense, $5.0Q
C.A.Laraon, Comisgioners,expense, 58,30

INSTRUCY

CHS TCO CLERK.
The County Clerk was Instructed to purchase ths necessary fixtures oete.,as ordered
by the County Treasurer for his office, alsec to have counters,desks eto.placed therein
in order thet he may more zonveneintly hendle the business of colleeting taxes.

" The County Clerk was also instruceted P9 isgsue an AulGitors deed to €.FPhillips for
78 moras of land owned by Emery County in Ses.B Tp.19 South, Renge 8 East, upon the pay-
ment of $40.00.

The Ceunty Clark ﬁas irstructed to write the State Fish and Game Warden and make ar-
rangemeats for the placing of 50,000 trout fry in Huntington,Cottonwecod,Ferron snd Emery

Creeks in Fwmsry County.
8111 of Goorge A.Weggeland was laid over for ome month in order that the same may be more
Troperly itemized hefore coming hefore the Board.
The Claims of Henry Thompsen for £13.50 and Jamea Peterson $4.5C wera zlso laid over for
further coansideration.

VERBAT, PETITION.

Mr.J.¥.Hunmphrey appeared before the board and ssked for an appropristion to help
vuild a telsphosns line from Uastle Dale to Bphraim. The sawe was laid over for one month.

Resignations and Appointments.

J&he resignaticsn of H.H.Owiatt Jr. of Cleveland as Health Cfficer and Justios of
the Feace for said precinct waes read snd accepted snd on motion Adoiph Axelson wes mp-~
vointed to £i1l the two offices.

Tne resignation of C.R.Johnson of Huntington ss Esalth offieer of said precinect

was accoptad and on motion D.C.%Woodward was appointed to £i11 the ssid offie

[l

®

AFPPOINTYEET.

George W.Fullmer was appointed Consvebls Orangeville precinct.

ADJOURNMENT .

Board adjourned till first Monday in Cctober.

7 b -
Approved, Q{i/i}z,ﬁ/wg{w” / /»é gy IZZZ‘E’J/

Chairman. County Clerk.

QCTOBER SESSICH.

Trhe Bosrd of County Comigsloners of Emery County met on sbove dete, 8ll members
rresent. The followlng business was transacted.
' HINUTES.,
The minutes of the Septembsr session were read and approved.
COMMUNICATIORS,
A communication from D.8crenson,dr. County Recordsr, was read asking for s record,
for the recording and registering of bloocded horsea. On motion the County Clerk was instre
cted to gst ons of the partly used County records in hisg office, for the use of ths Record-
er for this purpose.
A communication frowm Adolyh sxelson, deelining the position of Justiee of the venece

and Health OfFficer of Clev

i

14 Precinet, wag Pead and duly noted,




ICATIONS

A ecmmuniocation frow the Commercisl zlub of 1

Ttah, asking for en
appropriatioa for the building of & shorter route betweern the azid town and Bmery

County wag read ard or socount of lack of funds the same was not grantad.

& commmmiegtion from D.3.Giliies of Greem River protesting asguingt the losstion of

P
fod

the bpridge mcrogss the San Rafeel river at & point previously ordered was reand and
tabled.

4 comnunication Trom A.E.P

Por plank t9 rapair brd

zeg on County road Nerth
of Green River was resnd and Clerk instructed to write sand ascertsin ths smount nseded.

A ecommunicaticn

ror J. L .Farrer in reletion to a mistaken asgessmsnt was rewd and on

mation the game was ordered to stand as listed.

RESTENATION.

i
a3
bl
w
3
2
3
s
»
ot
e
O
=3
=3

f Andrew Hortensen, Justies of tha Pemee at Lawrence was acoapted.
REFPORT

The Heport of Lerg Christiapsen, Justice of the Peses for

18t,1907, was read and accepted.

FURCHASE CF WIRE ROTE.

County Comissioner, A.P.Johnsen was sulhorized to purchase the necessary amouant of wire

]
& HILOR)

ropa for the snehoring of the Huntington hridge across the Huntington river.

pu s

J.C.Lenon of Ferron, appearsad 4 zprin asked thet the 52006.00
previcusly approprinted by the Board for the repair of the roed in Ferron esanyon, be placed

in the hends of the Ferron rosad Committe, After carefully counsidering the

R

game 1t was not
granted.
Board aﬁjourne@ £33 1G.a.n.00t.8%0,1907.
Board met as per sdjourrcment, 21l nmewmbsrs present.
APPROVAL CF PLANS AND BPECIFICATIONS FOR REPAIR OF RBRIDGK,

The plang and specification Ffor the rap:

af the bridge scrass the Ferron river, as
submitted by Jchr Soderguist were approved.
ADVERTISEMENTS FOR BIDS.

The County Clerk wae insts

adrsriize for blds for the building of a bridzs ac-
rogs the San Refael river at a point previously ordered by the Board. The same to be op-

ensd and consldered vt the next meeting ¢f the Bosrd Wovember 4th,1907

v

The County Clerk was instrueboed to sdvartize for bids Por the repsir of the bridg

T
gerves Ferron river at Ferron, Utseh,ss per the plans ard speecifiostions submitlted by

red on game date as shove.

4]

sritize for bids for the dellvering of £if-
tean tong of Cozl and four lomds of Wood for the use of Court honse. Bids to be oypened
and congidered on same date as ahava.

CHANGE CF ROCMB BY CCUHTY OFFICERS

Tae changs of rooms hy the County Tresasursr and County Recordsr was approved.

ATTHORIZATICH T AHJRERn

On motieca the County

horized o permit tax sele redemptions

on 8ll property sold to the County for delingquent texes, Provided, that ths sawme has

not been deeded to the County by the County Avditor, even though Tour or more years havs
elapsed since the date of gele.
REFUKD OF TAX FROM POOR FUND.

The texes of Meggie Hobbing,$4.95, end texes of Mary Biddlecome,$5.43 were ordered

S



refunded from the poor fund of the County.. '

CLAIMS ALLOWED.

On the motion the Ffollowing claims against Emery Counity were andited and ellowed, and

warrants ordered issued to pay the sgame,

Name

Serviee ate,

Amount

Ho.Warrant.

Deseret Wews,
Dageret Wews,

e

Q

P

rge’ A VWeggeland
Eligs H.Cox,

Heber Frandsen,
Eastern Utah Tel Co.
George A.Wegpeland,
Emery Co.Drug Co.
W.h.Jeffs,

Lars Christiansen,
Andrew Kelson,
A.P.Johnsen,
C.A.Lorgen,

Cscar Béebe,
Charles Beebe,
L.D.Dickson,

Andfew Helson,
Emery County Progress,
A.S.Clsen,

John Y.dJensen,
Sarsh Collier,
Margaret Xeel,
Hyrum C.Hert,
Sariah Pulsipher
Maggie Robhiams,
A.Anderson,

Jessie Guymon,
L.G.Jewkes, Jr.

Hary A.Sorenson,

C.Sorenson, Jr.

Hannah M.Larscon,

Mark Tuttie,

Wall Miller and Conmpany,

Heator Evens, Collector,

Morrison Merri
Jomes Petersen,
Joseph.d.Jewkes,
Jasse.D.Jewkes,
C.L.Allen Co.

Lanson Alldrich,

Huntington Co-o0p,

Se O owﬁﬂ 2.

Tumber Co.,

Record for Co.lecorder,

Binding record for Reeorder,

Deputy tree inspector,

Boarding priscuners et

0

Telephone service,

Expense Sup't Schools,

b

Medicines for poor.

Comissioners expense,
Comissioners expense,
Comissioners axpense,
Sheriffs expense, ‘
Hauling prisoner,
Attorneys expense,
Inspecting roads ate,,
Printing, stationsry etec.
Guarding prisoners ete.
Road supervisor expeunse,
Granted from Poor fund,
Granted from poor fund,
Granted from poor fund,
Granted from poor fund,
Granted from poor fund,
Health offiesr, Less $2.00
Assistent Treasurer,
Assigtant Treasurer,
Agsistant DRecorder,
Deputy Sheriff,

Office expense;

Asgistant Recorder,
Stamps ets., County Clerk,

Merchandise delivered,

Cleaning ditches, Court house,

Tumber for repair of O0ffice.

For merchandise,

Labor on rcads,
Stamps,box rent etc.
Electrieilight service,
Guarding prisoners,

Nails for hridges,

[s2]
P’

[}
(@]

98.63
10.60
10.75

4.40
65.00
12.70

7.10

5,50
11.90
76.05

8.2

ol

20.25
14.00
10.00
20.00
13.00
13.00

SA08

BEHY




PILLE ALLOWED; CONTINUED.

o

CsReJonhnaen, Registrar Vitel Statisties, 5 13.00

kS

| ADIOURR

Cn motion Bourd sdjourned ti1l first londay in Wovember.

{2é§/ e
)//;Z¢Z§QZ¢(f‘ '/{<‘6b24%>/

Approved ‘hairmen.

:.,1.

County Cler

Hoverker 4th, .

Board oFf County Comiszioners of Fmery County met on ahove date, all memhars

except Comissicner (. A.Larssn present.

aprroved anfl signed,

and on aocount of lesk of Punds

Clerk, Grean DNiver, was reed in whiech

nlank to rvepsir t

said town.

-4

eason above stated.

On representation of County Tressurer and statement of Mre. X.E.Dny the pers-

onal property assezgsed on psge 37,line

PR

The Lond of C.J.Fe

aitin

raad £ he shangd

refarred beask to the sigrers &5 the law

JEORTS OF

The report of ton wes read end so-

my.,

The report

Justies of the Pence was returned %o him £0 he more

fully itemized.

The pleow helonging to at Cleveland was 50l

]
ot
=]

Louwds Larsen for

end Zeg

in employing counsel im coeld land suit, in which he

gteted that he had am awood, and Irvine as soungel for

Emery County at a 3B0.00 retainer which is to cover counsel snd all serwices up to

triel weis sccepted snd County Clerk ordersd o issus & warrent Ffor the amount, 2350.900.

bde

in favor of Thuriban

ool and Irvine.




The taxes of Sariah Pulsivhser of Huntington were ordered refundsed fr

The taxes

having been assegsed in Ui

EsT0Ha

at a point i

)

one received, he was gwarded the contr

Bond of #3000.

Bids for the deliver
was received from Milton
Alfred Hadfield,$60.00 and

ed.

The ©id of John Barton and J.E.Sode

wag laid over, but after the same was ammended by offering

a sosdin talran UM osT
8 BZEIY 1aFEen UuUp &2

Crn motion the following

rants to

cover

of TLewls Larsen were ordered refundled as

raviously ordered

for the faiy

Tutile and

H.P.O0ttosen

REFUND COF TAX.

ntah County.

AW IKG OF CONTRACTS.

act to hulld the

1Pul performense of contract

ing of 15 tons coal

Howerd Reid,

3

game .

grount

rouist for the repair of I

they were dcubly

erd was considered and sg the

69.75,

8,00, On motion the Hid of

Emery County were 2llowed and

Jasper P.i

H.F.Cttosen was

o Poor fawd.

asgessed., ThHe same

rahall for the bullding of 2 bridge across the San Nafael River

same was the only

and 4 cords wood for use of Court house

Peterson, #61.50,

sccept-

erron bridge for &B76.

to do the work for #500. if

i

Clerk ordered

Fame,

Service performed,

Amount

Wo of warrant.

Mark Tuttle,

Heber Prandsen,
Thurman Ve
A.P.Johnsen,

Andrew Helson,

“.Dodge

N

Sarigh Fulsipher,

Yeney Ingle,

Ira R.Browning,
Andrew Nelson,

Louis Allred,

E.?.Haines,

WO

NeBeely,Sr,

W
-

AT SaN,

C.Jd.81itternde

G.T.01lsen,

Skelton Publishing Co.,
Crager Iron Works,

John Petergon,
Ao‘uderson,

A.F.Jewkes, Jr

Bastern Utah Tel.Co.

Mary A.Sorenson,

4. Tuttle,

dgewood & Irvins,

Office expense, Stamps,

Boarding prisoners,

jex]

etairer in coal land
Comissioners sxponsse,

Comisgioners expense,

Grented from poor ?u nd,

For payment of

N

Granted from poor fund,

Read repailr,

Sheriffe

Escorting prisoners,

Bgcorting prisoners,

Frieght paid snd hauling,

Road Supervisor,

Printing, etc.

£3.3b8

&7%.25

suit, $850.00

&6.25
$6.,30

$10.00

$6.00

£6.00
d7.07

$9.00

£

716,80

Expense , $47 .00
Goal dslivered, %6.58
Ass't Clerk,Distriet Court, #9.00

Tearm for sheriff

0

sgion Laws, 1907,

Iron netting for

Health officer, Less &2.

Health Offieer,

Assistant Recorder,

Telephone service,
Rosd rexair,

figporder,

striet Court,

Treasurer,

A
L8.B0

$5.00

$14.30

i}'g)uw




¥.i.Pace,

Charles,Miles, Witness & .00
George Dlack, Witness Justice’s Court, £1.20
0.F.¥ell, Fitness Justice's Court, &1.80
J.Bayd, Witness Justice's Courd, &1.20
Roy Pew, Titnesg Justice’s Court, f1.r0

Cn motl

:,J./)’k//ffr%.k./.{m/w”??/ \

Chairman, County Olsrk,

DECEMBER 8ESSION

¢ December £4.1907.

Board of County Comissioners of Emery County, met on mhove dzte all membe =

rresent. The following business was transscted.

ad,

The petition of ,.“.hoberts; of Green River, asking for a license to0 con-
uzst an Abstract business in end for Twonships 20 cnd 21 South of Renge 16 EBast,S.5.M4.,
was reed, and he having filed a bonad acpording to law, and the said bond bsing of the
pum of $10000.0C, snd in Aue and legal form the same was approved hy the Doard end lic-

enae ordered lssued as yrayed for.

ROAD SUPEHVISORS REFORDS.

he annuel report of the following rosd superviscrs were rsad aand approve

=%

end compencaticn ag set opposite their nemee in list of eleims sllowed ordersd paid.

J.¥.Cowley, Cleveland, T.%.6range, Huntingten, Ole N.%uf%, Lawrence, John Y.Jensen,

Castle Dale, Jeserh H.Jewkes, Clewgen, Z.L.A11lred, Fer-

ran, 4£.C.Beach, Molen, and A.C.Chri e, Bmery 1 0 1s,

ert Lake, sppeared before the Boa d ated that he would send report for Desert

u

preserted by H.T.U 1 Sontractar ”or

emeunting to $950.00 was zudited snd the same being found correct, a certificnts was

signed by the Board of Couniy (omissiocrmers and County Clerk suthorizing the State

et PuMarcshall for the ssid amount.

A3

was presented

ing that he had expended #225.00 for piank for szid bridge, end asked that s State

FWerrent be issued for thet emount. The some being found correet certificate was signed

a8 gbove.




DECLAER

ageegged in the

decluared erronscona for )

gt three ysars. Upon due consi

The bond of T.H.0viats

Upon reccdmendation

00 wmas

w, at'a point 620 feat Nortk of the Couth Lline of Ses

4, Township 28
The hom
was & oved and

the Pemoe, Bmery was 1aid over for rsssen

reogignation of Igmac Allred ns Conatable of Emery was acospted znd Heber

was appointed to that office.

ed 13111 iC.a.m. DNen.ird.

Decembher 3rd,07.
Board met as rer adjournemmntb.

ETATE

From the Stabs T homas gnd R.R.Teon

and County Asse

gtoock, and other dssues during the forenoon seeslion.

¥ Green Rive ¥

oY

to mouth of Sen Bafzael was resd,

=)

gronted.

-

, approved and

wores naxt

allowaed,

Wame Service aho., Amount. Fo.¥avrant.

B.L.81%red, sor, Ferron,

4 Ho Jewkes,

Cotton

5 "
J.HeSowkesn,

Supervisor Orangeville, 45,732

AR
Lot

on roads, Huntingido

ton, 19.65

antion of Assessment of live



Euntington Lumber

C.h.Tarson,

J.8.Jawkes,
Jesse D, Jewkes,
Filldem Hiteheock,

John Y.Jensen,

Lanson 2ldrich,

C.P.andergon,
Cgcer RBeate,
Andrew Helson,
0.%crenscen, Jr.,

John Zwhelan,

n.P.0ttosen,

Arch Huntington,
Crangevillie {o~af,

~
Co.,

Assistent Treasursr

Z.C.H.T. S0t Take Uity

Crented from FPoor fund,

5.C0
b

Granted

9]
»

=
(e

#ork on

200,00
Asgigtant Treasurer, 6.60

* 3

i
.

o
&

Stsmps ete., Co. Tressurer, 16.00
Roed Supervisor, Clswson, 16.00

Castle Dale, 3,00

Foad

Emery, 33,50

Toed Supervisor, Cleveland, 47.80
Roud Supervisor, Lawrence, ‘ PE.0C

Sapervigor, Molen, 36,50
Guarﬁing prisoners, 45.00
Work on DIresasurers office, 3680

Sheriff's expsnse,

Comissloners exXpense, 9.60
Co.Recorders sxrenss, 4.50
Tork on Co. Tosz 4.00
Cop) snd "oed deliverad, £51.00

From Poor Tund, Refund of tax

-
From I £.00
Flank for {ounty Rosds, 2EL8T

Hxpenge Depuby Sheriff

L,

™
[}
"

e
&n

B
o
=
M
o]
.
0
ot

)
H
2

4. 806

Vinguent roil, sto., 216.00

Regordse for County officers, 134,20
Zafund of Tax Pfrom Poor fund, 2.74
Ice for Court House, 1.40
Heuling ITOR’E&%tiLE, Z.00
For Merchandise, E75
Tegal blanky eta., 17.20
Expressage etc., on records, 1.76
Piank for County rosds, R6.62

Cagh Drewer for Treaassursr,

Health officer and Heg.Vitel Stat. 9.60




00

Plank Ffor nd BY B

Cn wotdon Benrd adjourne

e

igfﬂﬁy /(/Mﬁ"v’ r/’? [
hedrman,

JANUARY SSSSION,l%C‘S-

anna*> 6,1908.

Bpoard of County Comisssioners of Emery County

Chalrmen Andrsw 81

egs was transactad.

Decen‘vv gavs

were resd syproved snd signeda

VERBAL REPORT.

Dr.C.d.Fergueson, County Fhysieisn appeared before the Board and siated that

Orviils Earney at Clawson had vicleted the Cuarantine law, and the County Attorney wes in-

ncee a crininal actiorn apainst

It wag also ordered by the Doard thet the Schnols of Clewson be closed for two

WFeeks, and & quaranti:

he vlaced pgainst the town for

-1
LEER v

@
5

e approved,

¥

Zauben C

sl ephone Co

frenks to be used by

seme ware approved.

numgher

It was ordsred that g warrant

in hoerding the said ind’

of Banpute

was resd and on motion the

that the Tawrense bri

roturn of Andrew

he report of A.imderson, Jusiice of Peace at Urangevil

The reyport of eksg,

Lars Christisnsen, Justice of the Feace at Cestle Dale, was




JUSTICE!S REPORTS CONTINTED.

allowad les

j47]
.
92

sccerted and fees

of the Feace at Green

er was not

¢ report of F.F.Ful

iver, for the reason that the draft for This amount heing for

tructed ve f the County Jail and

ritgage record for

RO
ERRONLOUS

laria Foote on page 90, 30 weas for
iid ne
T
RE
fa g 4 A'- £ T
County and accenled

tosen, County

¢

Inspectors &2,

day.

AFFO

OF DEPUT

offitt wag arp o*mud

W, H. Pace was

AT R A
OF TE ey

> from

", ®

ines was &

;14 at Salt

'R
o

i Congress to be Tteh,

of said trip to he paid by Emery County.

CERTIFTIC

antt

autnors

and material

made to

Januery 7,10.8.m. 08,

nroperty was

TTE AT TN

Fmery County were

t, approved and

" A 5
Justice's costs, b 14
R 16.00
3,00

tavran AR

iy L34



9

&

Andr

o
[}

[¢8)

.00

ol

g4

araurer,

ant
sent Dre

p

a
3

X
51

el
AR

N
o

o

A

]

04
[$19)

~y

1

§

i
=3

&

Tag
las

o

-l

Ch

Char




e

{tness

1.50 SEED
John Murning ' Titness 0y Cowrt 3,40
John Murning, v

30

D5

andecn, £.C0
A.T.Jchnzen, .75 ¢

ek, thet

ha Xnown

P licen ) s, fees of County

officers and tneir deputies, reed into this fund,

and if the amount from the Ffund ,then enough

Yrom the Ceneral fund

fund o make up the

County Clerk.

FEBRUARY SHSSTION.

Februery 3rd,1908.

Board of County Comissicners of Hmer

=4

at on above date &11 members

presant. The following business was transsoctad,

The proposition to have the County Surveyors of Smery ond Vayne Counties make -

s Joint survey of the Boundary line betwssn the sai

& sounties was approved by the Board.

RESIGHATICRK AND REPORT.

The report of F.FP.Fullmer, Justics of the Peace at Green River was sgein

laid cver for reason that fees due County had not heen vroperly remitted.

His resignation as Justice of said precinot wans laid over until Comissicners

returr from Green River.

Appropriation.

An appropriation of

#50,00 wag ordered for the repair of rcmd between Dasgert

Lake ond Cleveland, and werrent ordered issued fto H,G,.Mills for that msmount.

Aprlicatien to =ell lot to qunﬁy.

The application of J,¥.Seely to sell the lot ¥est of Court house to County

was not granted.



COMMUNICATIOH.
A communication from Mrs.C.m.Pogers, alao bill for boerding an indigent,H.Van Martin,
in the sum of $145.00 was reed and considered, snd on motion sn appropristion of #60.00 was
made on the smid bill, and the balence tc be investigated when the Comissioners were at

Green Fiver.

Hertin Jensen and A.%W.Sherman of Huntington appeared befores the Board and asked thst
this County pay & Bounty on bears and lions. After due considerstion and being sdvised by

the County Attornay the sams was not granted.

Andrew Peterson eppeared in behalf of Robeft Ccllingham of Castlas Dale and asksd thet
an sppropriation of £10.0C s month be mande for his care. On motion of A.P.Johnsen of $5.00
per month was made to the said Robert Collinghem until further ordersd.

Johnt Jones of Clawson appearsd before the Board and gave his ressous for breaking

¢urrantine at Clawson. The same being found‘satisfactsry, the matter was crdered dropped.

A conmitte of Citizena fro;“;;;;ggtﬁi;; Samuel Singleton,«ﬁ.thelson and Newell X.
Eeal presentsd two ratitlons 31gned by J.3.Stevens Jr and Cne hundred and Forty five citizens
of Ferron and mery asking tna Boarﬁ to rsconsider thelr action of Qecember 3rd,1906 in chen-
ging the County rcad through Hrnk Canyon Plat in effidavit signed by H.A.Petty end nineoteen

citizens of Ferron was also presented. baid affidavit stated that they hed been misinformed

when they signed the former petition asking for the change of rosd. After listening to part-

2yip; N.K.Beal,H.A.¥Nelson, ¥illiam Hitchecock, Cs.Morgan, Jespe D.Jewkes, S.H.Cox,J,¥.Hunphrey,

iss favoring na 0ppom1ng aaid change it was ordersd that the fo]lorjng named pﬂrtlesjbe
named as a comittee to meet with the Comiqqzon@rs and examine new route with a view of ostab—
lishing a road tkrough the saild flat that would be satisfactory to nll parties concerned.
Eoard adjcurned t11] Februsry ch,lo.a.n.
Comissioners m;t as per adjournmenﬁ.

A4FPPLICATION FOR ABSTRACT LI

END He

Ire R.Erowningﬁof Castle Jale;xgﬁde appilcation for a Tioanan to econduct an Abstract
business in Zmery Counfy. “n motlon the same was granted upon condition that he file s bond
sccording tu law in the sum of £10000.0C0. Séid bond to he approvad fy thé Board of County

Jomissicners.

”AI%F Or JAN*”'? S, A}ARY.
The Selary of C.J.Thur, Janltcr of the Court House was increassd to 515.00 per
monty.
Roport
J.J.Bansen apﬁeared befors the Beard and gave his report of atténding the Hortic-

ulural Convention at Salt Lzke City. The sume was satisfactory.

ERTIF CATES TO STATE AUDITOR.

£ bill was pressented by Fmmett F.Mershall stateing that hs had expended on the
Sen Rafeel bridge the sum of $300.00. The same being andited and found correct a certifi-
cate was signed by the. County Comissioners and sttested by the County Clerk authorizing
the sald State Auditor. to issue a State Warrant to the ssid Zmmett F.Hershaell in the
sum of $300.00, the same to be charged to the mpproprietion for San Hafeel bridgs.

A certificats wes gizned by the Comissioners and sttested by the County Clerk
suthorizing the State Auditor teo issue a werrant %o Ols E.Tuft, Supervisor of tho Lawrence
bridge im the sum of $375.00, the same to be charged to this County on appropriation made
for roads and bridges.. The abovs two amounts being the amount in full due the respective

perties as per contract with Emery County.



AETHRERLAZLIUE-

An @ppropriation of £100.00 was mads to Barton and Soderyuist of Ferron and warrsnt
ordersd issued for that amounnt, the same to be charged to ther on amount dne for repair
of Ferrom bridge.

TAXES DHOLARED ERRONEOUS.

Upon inwestigation the tax apssessed egainst Amwmon Foote of Xmery on Fage B4 1ine 15
wag declared erronecus for the reason that the said party had nect owned thes peraonal prop-
erty listed thereon for the past three years.

The tax on personal property assessed to ¥illiem Anderson of HEmery wes also dsclared
wrroneous for the reagon that said property had bheen recmoved for two yemrs from Emery Co-

unty. BILLS ALLOWED.

On motion the following claims against Emery County were zllowed and warrsnts cordered

igaued for the amount.

Kane. Sarvice atc. Amount, No. Tarrant.

%illiam Hitchcoch, Heslth officer Cleawaon, $54.00

A.G.Jewkes, Jr.

Asgigtant Treasurer, 11.20
Emery County Progreas, Prinfing, Stetionery ete., 9.55
H.7.Hainss, PExpense Delegeate Salt Lake City, 2b.00
C.J.Thor, ¥ork on Court Houss, £2.00 4
rs S.D.Toung, Aid to Indigent, 10.00 4
Hrg.Jd.C.Young, 41d to Indigent, 10.00
Mrs.Birdie Jensen, Aid to Indigent, 10.60 ¢
Mrs Margaret Keel, Aid to Indigent, 10.00 /
¥rs.Iseac Behunin, £13 to Indigent, 10.00
Ogcar Beabe, Sheriff’a expense, 68.15
L. D.Dickaon, Attorney's expenée,' 6.00
Juseph Helson, Repair of Wagon wheel, 5,00 K
J.d,Hansen, Expense Hortionltural aomvention, 24.00 8-
Robert Collingham, A1d to Indigent, 5.00
¥m.J.Sasly, pssistant Recorder, 35,75
¥ary A.Sorenson, sseigtant Recorder, 14.40
A, Anderson, Héulth Dfficer Orangeville, 5.50 ¢
O.Sorenson; Jr. Offica expense, Escorder. 6.08

George A.Weggeland,

Sup'ts exp. Less $2.20 on R.R.Fare,17.B5

Easter Utah Tel Co., Telephone service, Less 85Cts, 13.75
Eastern Utah Talaphone Cp. Telephone service, Less 35 ota. Z.90
MeHilten Paper and 5.Co. Toilet fiztures, 7.60 Z
Andrew Mortensen, Registrar Statistics, £.00 2
J. %, Geely,dr. Hunting escapsd prisomers, 1.60
Yvgn Wilberg, Hunting escaped priscners,. 1.50 £
J.C.Clawson, HYunting escaped prisoners, 1£.50
J.¥.Cowley, Rosd Supervisor, £.,00 &
H.G.Mills, Appropristion made for rosd, £E0,.00 K
Mrs.C.E.TZogers, For Bosrd of H.Vaun Jlortin, 50.00 @
C.E.Torgerson, Health CPficer, =mery, 6.50 @
John E.Leglie, Assistant Recorder, .11.00
Yark Tuttle, Expressage paid, stamps ste.,. 7.10 1
Cherles A.Foyer, Carbons, ribhons ate., 7 .00 B



BILLS® ALLOWED CONTIFNUED

Heber Frandsen, Boarding prisoners etec., $1z2.00
Deseret Newa, Regords, Stationsry ete., 18.05 <
Sylvie Kelson, tssistant Zecorder, 26,70 %
John Feterson, Heplth Gfficer, Cestle Dale, 5.00 &
A.G.Jewkes, Jr. Asgistant Recorder, 1.00 7
%.C.Behunin, Kerogene oil deliveread, 6.00 &
 Orangeville Co-op, Stove for Jjall, 20.00
dr.C.J.Fergueaon, Medicines for poor, 8.75
Jegse D.Jewkes, ’ Stemps Lte. Treasurer, 1.35 X
Skelton Fublishing Co., Bounty record, Clerk, 14.00 &
Chrig Helson, Plank for County roand, 75.00 &)
Barton snd Soderquist, Amt Aypropriated Ferron hridge, 100,00 4
C.L.411en Co., Electrie light serviece to date, 6,00

ADJOURNIENT
On moticn the Board edjourned until return from Green Tiver.
February,10th,10.a2.m.1908.

/
The Board mst in sdjourned session and transacted the Pollowing business, all

membars
rresent.
COUNTY BRIDGES RECEIVED,
The bridge acroass Huntington river st Lewrence for which an appropristion of $600.00

was made by County Comlssioners was sccepted.

The bridge built by immett F.Marshall on the Sen Rafael river at = point previously

ordared by the Bosrd, for which an gppropriation of State money wes made in the sum of $1500.

was acceptad by the Board.

RESTIGHEATION.

Ths reamignation of Freank ?.Fullmaer, Justice of
CLAIHS ALLOWED,
The following claims against Emery County were allowed.

Skelton Fublishing Co.,

Inheritance Pax record, & 15,50

Andrew Nelson, Comissioners szp. Green R ete. 60,30

A.P,Johnaen,

Conigsionerg sxp. Green Hiver ete,, 32.40
C.A.Tarson, Comigsionars exp. Green River ete., 5HO0.50
C.A.Lerson, Deputy Treasurer, Collecting tax, 3.50
Hrs.C.E.Rogers, Board Indigent, Less 3$45.90, 50.00

ADICURNHERT .
On motion Bosrd sdjourned till firet Tounday in Earch,lﬁ?@.
4 v
Approved, "?g/f 14 o g g L e
Chairmen. County Clerk.

Ly

Pebruary,17th,1206,

Board of County Comimsaioners of fmery Cuuniy, met on above date, in speoiel session,

to conmider chenge of road through rock eanyon flat. 41l members prescent.

Mr.Samel A.%ing,lsc., apreared as Attornsy for vpetitionsrs who favored the cpening
¢f the old read, and after much discussion hatween parties favoring and opposing said change,

5

unty Clork was ordered %o notify Williem Hitcheosk, Nuwd Supsrrisor of Clawson precinct

644 rosg through Rock Cenyon flat, ne it was before changed,lscember 3rd,1206.
TR ‘{/{\ [ ‘f./,‘

Comizsioner.

3Rt Z .
Comiszioner.

Clerk.




The 1

aypproved

A.Anderson appear

purchase & road grader.

U

A copmunication from
of delsgates to the cobuven

County
In 11 incorporated T
song, 1t wag ordered that
A communication from
County nay ths exyense of

ed bafore

On motiom

the

tion

cwng where the

ths

orporats

Town

County met on above date in regular sesgion
transscted.
sessicn held Februasry 171h,08 were read,
tion” for County to’

over Ffor one month.

& towns, was pot Heslth officer Ffor the town.
and Health officers were

seid expenae.

Uinteh County, ashing that this

+ ”
1t was

w not

A comoun from
action in not sllowing the
not grented.

A

County »

that the Cuwu
i1l of Malinda Ganmage wes read, and on motion the same was

ery County f

roeasuy

Co.2ond, State & County Town. Special
Kind of releif. Stute County Diatrict Total.
5 C S¢h 2 !
B, ah
232,66 £69.19

Erroneous Assepsments,

Tneollectibls Texes,

Ahstements Co.Comissionersd. bl 5380 101,68
&30 .77 £630.52 £1262.58

276 11.87
3.39 53.66

Tare an
o o
14.94 38,67
11.87 .95 27.71 53.16

were ordered mseot as

For Imstitu
For County

chool. purposes;

Superentendent's
te expense,

Supersntendent’s

Total

AXLONSEe,

the followl
00.00
00,00

500.00

1£200.00




¢
0’ s " & i s 3% w3 [ R e} § i il e ) £ W Fa ]
& ,
I
=
&
=] ©,
© ¥y
= N .
4 « ; S R T s D = - T T AN & S N < B e R e S o S = S S = S = SN Do o W uw Q w9 W < o
L 5 Ay A =SS = S ¢ S R < S-S 1< S SRR Rt B G S B e S B S S S < d “
@ e S A A e e T A T © e s . 4
= s T T St S R T T T R L T S A woow o i BN
o1 i = i [ - =i B faig <! ~ i =y i (o had o e
W @ r
=3
©
- et
% o .
o B -
& . b4
- g , :
. o o = »
o R 5 o
&) e
- " v\, o
[ > @
N “ i =] & @ 3
. @ @ [ % A -
. - w S pad T o :
LAy [ & =1 o @ o T4 [ =
@, [ & @ L= £x ! 4 fis] Lol o
& 2, & : » i B o] 33
o, ¢ W i FOR S 9 ©
5 B2 B g :
el b e & P8
Goom om . o
8- 34 [ =]
] @ W - & ot
' - g 0B U @ =
n @ B By 2 o £y g >
(o] 41} ) ] @ H ot & « 55 @
B & < £ a [ B 4 R owt
o ® o 2 o & ks T
o - i h & = o e
O ol i <} A I w £ 5
® o ES] 3 + © o + EN o
< pee 3 ) (ST N o = a8
< i
=t =
Es
B
o
—
i
£ [#]
<] Yoy
[ ‘ 3
o
. <
oy +
= -
= b4
o k-
N 2oL " o
o i D T o)
”__1 o [ 3 g
[ Q * gt . 5
o £ oo “ @z ;
& o @ - - N — o ©
<IN a £ @ o= [ S T it
£ & 2 = Ay -t L "o
© [$] i 5w @ = R
I @t Ed ! + 2 ]
@ A3 =t = O o o
5 [Ss} s o S [:H) “w i L4 R
g N » . o 3 s +
g - & e e [ L
= - . » M o * . 1
= © R SR [ 5




AP
4

Ere)

SRS

renders

o
&5
<
)
'y
b

ot

i)

o
LR

ng Ffrom teres

a3

et

axTenses

@
A
+
el
i

i

vt Lo b

tion

OB

B

curnced 117

wd j

4

¥

Rog

motion

243

Cheirme

PRIL

A

20

Tt

ren

et
!

28T

a7l

m

O

ad

=

¥

1
o
P
2

-

-

1

g

ravad.

1t

11 brood

1

roed

H
o

4
H

VAL -

)

VL



ey,
LI

T,

i

[93¢]

~

2R

PTOTEY

¥
n

Ferg

o
s

g

K

e

0

1

®




oy
e i)

9.50

tion he made

not be

A ,¢z¢y\fi}2g?J - 24/

Chairman,

MAY SESSION.
May,4th,1908,
Board of County Comissioners of Emery County met on above date. Comissioners

Nelson and Johnsén present. C.A.larson absent.

The minutes of April session were read approved and signed.
COMMUN ICATIONS.
A communication from ?.E.Moo;e of Salt Lake City relating to the auditing of
the books of Emcry County was read and on motion the same was not granted.

A communication from Burroughs adding machine company was read and 1laid over for

A communication from‘Q.SQ{gggpn J;. qunﬁy Recq;@9f wag read, the same being &
report of his trip.to Salt Lake City for the p urpose of placing patented lsnd, not record-
ed, on records of Emery County. The same was approved.

ORDER 10 ASSESSOR

On motion the County Assessor was ordered to place on the assessment roll for 1908
the uncollectible tex of C.L.Allen ond J.W.Seely as the same is listed on page 46, line 9,
of the assessment roll of 1907.

Order to Clerk.

On motion the County Clerk was authorized to purchase twelve coples of the Com-

piled Laws of Utah,1907, for the use cof Emery County.
BILLS AND REPORT LAID OVER.
The report of F.P.Fullmer and bill for services as Justlice of the Pemce wes again

laid over.

The resignation of W.W.Lisonbee, Reglstmation officer, DNesert lLake was accepted.

The proposition to purchase a rogd greder was gain discussed and lald over for



Comissicner C.A.Larson could be present.
APPOINTMENTS.,

Andrew Mortenson wae appointed Justice of the Peace for Lwarence precinct.
J.%.Seely Jr. was approinted Constable for Castle Dale precinct.
Ira R.Browning was appointed Deputy Sherriff.

OFFICIAL BONDS APPROVED.
of Dell R.lLarsen, Road Supervisor Cleveland wés approved.
of Andrew ¥ortenson, Justice of the Peace at Lawrence was approved.

......... a

£ g P
L 11 a8 approveda.

- mreran v o e
Il uawrence w

TEMENTS .

County fr